Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102587860 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-29-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) JOHNSON POLYMĚR, ĽLĆ Name: JOHNSON POLYMER, INC. Internal JOHNSONDIVERSEY LAW DEPT. Address: Individual(s) Association 8310 16th Street Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Sturtevant State: WI 53177 ☑ Corporation-State (Wisconsin) Zip: ■ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Limited liability company ∰ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: Effective Oct. 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1721258 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: MARY A. MILLER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___40.00 Internal Address: MAIL STATION 509 Enclosed JOHNSONDIVERSEY LAW DEPT. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8310 16th Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 50-1052 ${\tt Citv}. {\tt Sturtevant}$ Zip: 53177 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARY A. MILLER 10-24-03 Name of Person Signing ature Date

10/29/2003 GTDN11

00000174 501052

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
1721236 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson Polymer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177, U.S.A., has adopted, has used and is using trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Johnson Polymer, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Wisconsin, having an office at 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said marks and the federal registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Johnson Polymer, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Johnson Polymer, LLC all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademarks and in and to the said federal registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks along with the right to sue for past infringement, nunc pro tunc as of October 2, 2002.

JOHNSON POLYMER, INC	·
(Date Effective as of October	2,2002)
Dur Odd	

Name: Jeffrey M. Haufschild Title: Assistant Treasurer

Dated: 0 c7. 22, 2003

STATE OF Wisconsin) SS: COUNTY OF Racine)

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>0 CTOBER</u>, 2003, before me appeared <u>Jeffrey M. Haufschild</u>, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Johnson Polymer, Inc., and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

My commission expires: 3-11-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0953

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

JONWAX 1721258 October 6, 1992

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/29/2003 REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0954